
Team standings
MTV Open Fall 2021

Rank Name Pts
W/HDCP

Pts
WO/HDCP) Wins Tot

Gms
1 Rack Runners 1449 1449 115 180
2 Corner Cues 1422 1386 105 180
3 Spot Shots 1375 1306 95 180
4 Rack Attack 689 653 45 180

Team players
MTV Open Fall 2021

Corner Cues

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

Avg.
(10)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
1 DUANE KREHBIEL 8.04 0 0 300 36 25 0 0 4 0 12
4 John Hardesty 7.79 0 0 275 36 20 0 0 4 1 12
5 ROBERT HUDDLESTON JR 7.76 0 0 269 33 22 0 0 3 0 11
9 Ernie Phillips 7.45 0 0 252 33 19 0 0 3 0 11

10 Monica Hardesty 7.26 0 0 252 36 17 0 0 3 0 12
24 James Kalb 6.33 0 0 38 6 2 0 0 1 0 2
32 Clark Overstreet 6.67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rack Attack

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

Avg.
(10)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
16 CHRIS MORTON 7.32 0 0 152 18 12 0 0 5 2 6
18 Mike Melton 7.28 0 0 129 18 9 0 0 3 1 6
19 Daniel Melton 6.99 0 0 119 18 6 0 0 3 0 6
20 Peter Pranaitis 7.53 0 0 113 15 9 2 0 3 1 5
21 Floyd Denton 7.93 0 0 96 12 7 0 0 5 0 4
26 Ricky Heck 8.00 0 0 24 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
28 Tyler Barber 5.78 0 0 20 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
31 Ken Lomax 6.85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Rob Wilkie 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rack Runners

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

Avg.
(10)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
2 Rodney Burns 7.90 0 0 300 36 24 0 0 4 0 12
6 ROB HYSLOP 8.35 0 0 267 33 21 0 0 3 0 11

12 SCOTT MOSES 8.87 0 0 230 27 19 1 0 9 1 9
14 Paul Miller 8.87 0 0 175 21 17 0 0 6 1 7
15 Dewayne Bamgarner 7.55 0 0 175 24 14 0 0 3 0 8
17 RICHARD HILLARD 8.01 0 0 136 18 9 0 0 2 0 6
22 Frankie Hails 7.67 0 0 69 9 4 0 0 3 0 3
23 BLAINE MURPHY 9.01 0 0 57 6 6 0 0 3 0 2
27 Doug Collier 7.80 0 0 22 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
29 Jim Bartley 6.00 0 0 18 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
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Team players
MTV Open Fall 2021

Spot Shots

Rank Players Avg. 8
Ball

Avg.
(9)

Avg.
(10)

8 Ball
Points

Tot
Gms Wins Ero 8 on

break
Con
Wins 10-0 Match

Cnt
3 Mark Smith 7.85 0 0 289 36 25 0 0 6 0 12
7 David Porter 8.03 0 0 267 36 18 0 0 3 0 12
8 Karen Daniel 7.36 0 0 265 36 19 0 0 2 1 12

11 Josh Sears 7.65 0 0 242 33 19 0 0 5 0 11
13 Sandy Scott 6.79 0 0 200 30 13 0 1 2 1 10
25 Becky Hardesty 4.83 0 0 29 6 1 0 0 1 0 2
30 Jessica Coluin 6.05 0 0 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 1

Player standings
MTV Open Fall 2021

Rank Players Pts + Games
played Wins Ero + 8 on

break
Cons
Wins

Group
10-0

+
Match

Cnt
9 on

break
Average

(8)
Average

(9)
1 DUANE KREHBIEL 300 36 25 0 0 4 0 12 0 8.04 0.00
2 Rodney Burns 300 36 24 0 0 4 0 12 0 7.90 0.00
3 Mark Smith 289 36 25 0 0 6 0 12 0 7.85 0.00
4 John Hardesty 275 36 20 0 0 4 1 12 0 7.79 0.00
5 ROBERT HUDDLESTON JR 269 33 22 0 0 3 0 11 0 7.76 0.00
6 ROB HYSLOP 267 33 21 0 0 3 0 11 0 8.35 0.00
7 David Porter 267 36 18 0 0 3 0 12 0 8.03 0.00
8 Karen Daniel 265 36 19 0 0 2 1 12 0 7.36 0.00
9 Ernie Phillips 252 33 19 0 0 3 0 11 0 7.45 0.00

10 Monica Hardesty 252 36 17 0 0 3 0 12 0 7.26 0.00
11 Josh Sears 242 33 19 0 0 5 0 11 0 7.65 0.00
12 SCOTT MOSES 230 27 19 1 0 9 1 9 0 8.87 0.00
13 Sandy Scott 200 30 13 0 1 2 1 10 0 6.79 0.00
14 Paul Miller 175 21 17 0 0 6 1 7 0 8.87 0.00
15 Dewayne Bamgarner 175 24 14 0 0 3 0 8 0 7.55 0.00
16 CHRIS MORTON 152 18 12 0 0 5 2 6 0 7.32 0.00
17 RICHARD HILLARD 136 18 9 0 0 2 0 6 0 8.01 0.00
18 Mike Melton 129 18 9 0 0 3 1 6 0 7.28 0.00
19 Daniel Melton 119 18 6 0 0 3 0 6 0 6.99 0.00
20 Peter Pranaitis 113 15 9 2 0 3 1 5 0 7.53 0.00
21 Floyd Denton 96 12 7 0 0 5 0 4 0 7.93 0.00
22 Frankie Hails 69 9 4 0 0 3 0 3 0 7.67 0.00
23 BLAINE MURPHY 57 6 6 0 0 3 0 2 0 9.01 0.00
24 James Kalb 38 6 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 6.33 0.00
25 Becky Hardesty 29 6 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 4.83 0.00
26 Ricky Heck 24 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 8.00 0.00
27 Doug Collier 22 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 7.80 0.00
28 Tyler Barber 20 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 5.78 0.00
29 Jim Bartley 18 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6.00 0.00
30 Jessica Coluin 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6.05 0.00
32 Clark Overstreet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.67 0.00
31 Ken Lomax 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.85 0.00
33 Rob Wilkie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
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